

OTHER INFORMATION

Quarterly information (accumulated total) for the year ended March 31, 2019

	(Millions of yen)			
	Q1	First Half	Nine Months	Full-Year
Revenue	¥867,657	¥1,834,544	¥2,811,862	¥3,952,437
Profit from continuing operations before income taxes	97,000	117,211	91,358	161,785
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	72,756	81,131	51,459	104,562
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	35.51	396.46	251.85	512.50

Quarterly information for the year ended March 31, 2019

	(Yen)			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Basic earnings per share	¥355.10	¥40.97	¥(145.67)	¥261.44

Note: The Company conducted a share consolidation of its common shares with a ratio of ten (10) shares to one (1) share effective October 1, 2018. Basic earnings per share has been calculated assuming the share consolidation was conducted as of April 1, 2018.